A10581.40

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 6 FEB 2009 12/310016

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09-08) 02 - 17 -	2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office T	
103548	== 00 = 70 m /n	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION     Name: <u>ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATION</u> .	
Jun Taniguchi	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 2, 2009	Street Address: <u>1-3, Kagurazaka</u>	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shinjuku-ku	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 162-8601	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(S) PCT/JP2007/065667  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Moss & Burke, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 401 Holland Ln, Suite 407	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22314	02/13/2009 DBYRNE 00000010 504665 /065667	PCT/JP200
Phone Number: 703-838-8013	81 FC:8821 4n na na	
Fax Number: 703-838-8014	Deposit Account Number 504665 DA	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Moss & Burke, PLLC	
9. Signature: The Allog Signature	2009-2-6 Date	
Sheldon J. Moss	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/13/2009 DBYRNE 00000009 504665

12310016

81 FC:8821

46.66 DA

**PATENT REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0080** 

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 0 6 FEB 2009 12/310016

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) CO-F03276-01

Whereas, I/We, Jun Taniguchi				
and useful improvements in	RE BODY, METHOD O	applicant, have invented certain new F PRODUCING THE SAME AND		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
for which an application on February 2, 20 and	for a United States Pat	cent was executed		
Whereas, TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION ADMINISTRATIVE ORGANIZATION of Tokyo, Japan herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address(es) is/are 1-3, Kagurazaka, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162-8601 Japan is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10,000 Japanese Yen (¥10,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee(s), of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for this sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 2nd day of at Tokyo, Japan	. February	, 200 9		
at Tokyo, Japan	Signature: Jun	Taniquehi		
Executed thisday of	·	, 200		
at	Signature:			
Executed thisday of	•	, 200		
at	Signature:			
Executed thisday of	, ~,	, 200		
at	Signature:			
Executed thisday of				
at	Signature:			

**PATENT** REEL: 022271 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 02/06/2009**